INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Mobil 0il ADDRESS Nine Greenway Plaza,
Suite 2700 Houston, TX 77046

LEASE Lindreth "B" WELL NO. 19 FIELD

LOCATION Section 27, T-24-N, R-3-W Rio Arriba Co., NM

DEPTH INCLINATION DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT
237 DQCREE : 1.48 AC%P%&;A?LD
g % : .

832 A 2.18 3.66
1218 ? 1.70 5.36
1332 A .50 5.86
2257 % 4.07 9.93
2727 A 2.08 12.01
3198 5 2.07 14.08
3900 A 3.09 17.17
4371 ¥ 2.07 19.24
4750 % 3.30 22.54
5250 % 4.35 26.89
5750 % 4.35 31.24
6249 5 Y. 34 35.58
6470 Y 1.92 37.50
6639 Y 1.47 38.97
7130 4 4.28 43.25
7400 5 2.35 45.60
7650 TD 1 4.38 49.98

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

ch[us Dril]ing Corporation

‘0 By /% Za /4” 41/1//(//‘4441*/
Titlut R.Q. McWilliams Drlg. Supt.

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting tor and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and beliet
such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

..../67/ /777 A //Z/c&”‘/
Affiant’s signature
Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 18 day of May
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